
&q_flI a,m Canara Bank'=A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING]

Ref : E-AUCTION/AUGUST/ 30.08. 2022 Date: 25-07 -2022

To

l.ANKITKUMAR ARVINDBHA I MACWAN, CHRISTIAN STREET VALASAN ANAND GUJARAT
388326

2.ARVINDBHAI VILIYAMBH MACWAN, 873 1 KHRISTI MAHOLLO, VALASAN ANAND
GUJARAT 388325
3.VISHAL KANTIBHAI MECWAN, CEMA NETWORK SYSTEMS, SECOND FLOOR V I P

CHAMBERS, NR CHAROTAR BANK, ANAND, GUJARAT 388001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(a) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Anand branch have taken possession of the assets

described in Schedute of Sa[e Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in
connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our Anand Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sett the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate'

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

You rs faithfut[y,

Auth fficer,
Canara Bank

v ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

c

):
c)

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7'h Floor, Gift one 8ualdin9,

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

@Em3r{ir4
{retqd tF-.d r{.
z d qfra, ftw a< frRB.l,

s S rts, FrE RrE,
rlhi-{rR,tsffi 3823s5

Tel : 07969027810
Email: rlcoahd@canarabank.com

t,.



[A COVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

EAUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8

(6)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in generat and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the below described immovabte properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of
whrch has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, wjtl be sotd on "As is where is",
"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 30-08-2022, for recovery of Rs 445459.26 ptus further
interest and other charges due to theAnandBranch of Canara Bank fTomANKITKUMAR ARVINDBHA I

MACWAN AND ARVINDBHAI VILIYAMBH MACWAN.

a) TheReserve price & EMD of the properties witl be as fottows::

CTS NO. 299, KHRISTI MAHOLLO, VALASAN ANAND, GUJARAT
388325 BOUNDED AS: EAST-BACKYARD OF THE HOUSE AND THEN
PUBLIC ROAD, WEST.PUBLIC ROAD, NORTH.HOUSE OF DAUDBAHI

ASHABHAI MACWAN, SOUTH.HOUSE OF GANESHBHAI KHANABHAI
MACWAN

135000

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.29-08-2027.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www. canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, AnandBranch, Canara Bank,
Ph. No. 079-690278131 8181 870 / 821 during office hours on any working day.

Place: ANAND
Date:25-O7-2022

Au orised Officer
Canara Bank

\

EMD Amt.Reserve PriceFull Descri on of Pro

1350000

E(fr Ei EB 3EJrrl
srf{rr8 &'&-a( a{,
z d iilo, ftw mGRr,
s 6 i-s, FlEFra,
qit+m,{wn tsz:ss

Recovery & Legal Sectioh
Sabarmati CapitalOne,
7rh Floor, Gift One Building,

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaoar, Guiarat-382355

Tel : 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank (om

&-.r1g1 d-efl Canara Bank
l|a r* -' '*. .-+.!.r{ irri'!,'.!tt .!... IEEEEE

A

\t

o,



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

eq.d (rd Eft 3qt{rrl
{r<wa &'fuad dr.
z d iBa, ftw a< fdRlrr,
s S ts, ftE nr8,
qirtflrr,Tqnd 3823ss

Recovery & tegal Section

Sabarmati Capital One,

7'h Floor, Gift one Building,

5 C Road, 6ift City
Gandhinaqar, Guiarat-382355

Tel r 07969027810

Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&*as 6ir Canara eank=A
t.



ft.Efu Syttdlc.te
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 25.07.2022

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Anand Branch.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

l.ANKITKUMAR ARVINDBHA I MACWAN, CHRISTIAN STREET VALASAN ANAND

GUJARAT 388326

2.ARVINDBHAI VILIYAMBH MACWAN, 873 1 KHRISTI MAHOLLO, VALASAN ANAND

GUJARAT 388325
3.VISHAL KANTIBHAI . MECWAN, CEMA NETWORK SYSTEMS, SECOND FLOOR V I P

CHAMBERS, NR CHAROTAR BANK, ANAND, GUJARAT 388001

3. Totat tiabitities: Rs. 445459.26 ptus further interest and other charges thereon.

(a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 30-08-2022 Time 1.00 PM to3.0o PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

1

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1tt FLoor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Matleswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjitat & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 t 9911293517 / 8898418010 /

080-23469665 t 9480691777
E-maiI lD eauction@ccs[. co. in /

ccsleauction@gmait.com

j
Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

76 Floor, Gift One 8uildin9,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhina Gr-r rat-382355

flq{aff &F-.d dr,
u d iBa, tw a-<ffifr.
s S {ts. ftE RrE,
airfr{'R,Iwrd 3s23ss

qd sEqT:r 07969021810
il: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

l,



drqtt'il'<n Canara orrP -,-1A,

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Property Details Reserve Price EMD Amt.
CTS NO. 299, KHRISTI MAHOLLO, VALASAN ANAND, GUJARAT
388325 BOUNDED AS: EAST-BACKYARD OF THE HOUSE AND THEN
PUBLIC ROAD, WEST.PUBLIC ROAD, NORTH.HOUSE OF DAUDBAHI

ASHABHAI MACWAN, SOUTH-HOUSE OF GANESHBHAI KHANABHAI
MACWAN

1350000 135000

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt.:

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be only through "Ontine Etectronic Bidding" through the website ofM/s
CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited
terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on10-
08-2022.

c) The property witt be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Anand Branch OR shatl be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund

Transfer to credit of account "CANARA BANK , Anand BRANCH" of Canara Bank, A/c No.

709272434; I FSC Code: CN R80000 1 6 3on or before29-O8 -2OZZ.

e) Intending bidders shatl hotd a vatid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 29-08-2022, to Canara Bank, Anand Branch by hand or by emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to
produce these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount
of 257o of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

'!/

ls EC_

/cgl

Recovery & Legal Section

Sabarmati Capilal One,

7s Floor Gift one Building.

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

aCOGmr'I.flr
sE{c-d }tr f, Tr,
z d ifg-o, fte e+ ffits r,

s d i-s. tk Rra,

{irft{rR,rJrtB 3s2155

Tel i 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com



(A GOVERNMENT OT INDIA UNDERTAKING)

g) The inrending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES

LTD.and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avait online training on

E-auction from the Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CoNTACT NUMBER:'9832952607 /9911793517 /
8898418010 I 080-23469665 / 9480691777. EMA|L:-eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccsteauct ion@smai [. com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfu[ bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above

the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Online'auction shat[ be declared as successful bidder. Sate shat[ be

confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shat[ deposit 25% of the sate price (inclusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faits to pay the sate
price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and
property shat[ forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successfuI bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate
to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of
the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatt be borne
by the successfut bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.

Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,
if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cance[ or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Anandbranch, Ahmedabad who, as a
facjlitating centre, shatt make necessary arrangements.

(rd 3qqfl
{rfic-d +'fi-.f,.i,
zdqfud.ftE(rEEl.
s d rts, ft€ Rra,
,riiftfl{,{q{ra 382395

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7h Floor, Gift One Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhina ar, Gu rat-382355

i)
sE0

/co

&.qal Bhqj Canara I
.. EEEEE

]ank<A

Tel : 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.(om



fft@E syrdlctt

p) For further detaits contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Anand Branch (M'

8238091946 / 800 4778910\ e-mail id: cbo163 @cana raba nk.com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK

COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; coNrECr NUMBER:'9832952602 I 9911293517 / 8898418010 /
080-23469665 I 9480691777. EMAIL:-eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccstea uction@smail.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONiCAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the b'idders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider wit[ be responsible for any [apses/failure (lnternet
faiture, Power failure, etc. ) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements / alternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutty.

Ptace: ANAND
Date: 25-07 -7072

cd 3li1{Fl

eretcd iE-a6 {r,
r E i&s, Ftw ar ERg,t.
s s is, Fm RrE,

ryi,h{.R Tsfld i823s5

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

v

Tel : 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.conr

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati CapitalOne,
71" Floor, Gift one Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
6andhinaqar, Guiarat-382355

d;-tet &f, Canara llzrnk-.A
n.

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

A
W


